South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:10:20 pm

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

H*4663 Concurrent Resolution, By Taylor
Summary: Luke Parsons 2015 U.S. Kids Golf World Champion

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PLACE SIGNS
ALONG SOUTH CAROLINA HIGHWAY 39 AT THE NORTHERN AND SOUTHERN ENTRANCES TO THE TOWN OF
SALLEY THAT CONTAIN THE WORDS "LUKE PARSONS 2015 U.S. KIDS GOLF WORLD CHAMPION".

01/13/16
01/13/16
01/21/16
01/21/16
01/27/16
01/28/16
01/28/16
01/28/16
04/21/16
04/26/16

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced (House Journal-page 13)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 13)

Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 12)
Committed to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 12)
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 72)
Adopted, sent to Senate (House Journal-page 29)

Introduced (Senate Journal-page 10)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 10)

Recalled from Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 5)

Adopted, returned to House with concurrence (Senate Journal-page 88)

Page 1 of 1



