

## Session 121 - (2015-2016)

### H\*4663 Concurrent Resolution, By Taylor

**Summary:** Luke Parsons 2015 U.S. Kids Golf World Champion

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PLACE SIGNS ALONG SOUTH CAROLINA HIGHWAY 39 AT THE NORTHERN AND SOUTHERN ENTRANCES TO THE TOWN OF SALLEY THAT CONTAIN THE WORDS "LUKE PARSONS 2015 U.S. KIDS GOLF WORLD CHAMPION".

01/13/16	House	Introduced (House Journal-page 13)
01/13/16	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 13)
01/21/16	House	Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 12)
01/21/16	House	Committed to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 12)
01/27/16	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 72)
01/28/16	House	Adopted, sent to Senate (House Journal-page 29)
01/28/16	Senate	Introduced (Senate Journal-page 10)
01/28/16	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 10)
04/21/16	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 5)
04/26/16	Senate	Adopted, returned to House with concurrence (Senate Journal-page 88)